UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

- - - - X
In the matter of:
Reassignment of cases pending before
the Hon. Conrad B. Duberstein
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
- - - - X

Whereas, it being necessary to reassign those bankruptcy cases and related
adversary proceedings pending before the Hon. Conrad B. Duberstein, and the Board of Judges
of this Court, after due deliberation, having decided upon such reassignment; it is

ORDERED, that the aforesaid cases and proceedings be and they are hereby
reassigned as specified on the list annexed hereto; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of the Court is directed to take all steps necessary to
effectuate the reassignment of the said cases and proceedings.

Dated: Central Islip, New York
December 29, 2005

s/

MELANIE L. CYGANOWSKI
Chief Bankruptcy Judge

#4938



REASSIGNMENT OF CASES FORMERLY PENDING BEFORE
HON. CONRAD B. DUBERSTEIN

Chapter 7 Cases and Related Adversary Proceedings
(all to be reassigned to the Hon. Dorothy T. Eisenberg)

Case/Proceeding Number Case/Proceeding Name/Title
1-85-10836-cbd Nadir Holding Corp.
1-90-14475-cbd Harmour Management Corp
1-90-14476-cbd Hasmeth Management Corp

1-93-10535-cbd
AP: 1-05-01356

1-93-13087-cbd
1-93-14232-cbd
1-94-12742-cbd
1-94-14650-cbd
1-94-19905-cbd
1-95-12945-cbd
1-95-17472-cbd
1-95-19428-cbd
1-96-15517-cbd
1-96-21057-cbd

1-99-11977-cbd
AP: 1-02-01723

1-99-18740-cbd
1-99-18741-cbd
1-99-18767-cbd

1-00-12031-cbd
1-00-12033-cbd
1-00-12035-cbd
AP: 1-00-01154

AP: 1-00-01435

1-00-13489-cbd
AP: 1-04-01521
AP: 1-05-01069
AP: 1-05-01137

Bay Pointe Associates
Waterways Development Corporation v.
Town Of Brookhaven, et al

Anton Waldmann & Associates Inc
Genevieve Vourderis

47-44 31st Street Associates LP

C & F Furniture & Furniture Frame Corp
Di-Rect-Aire Corp

Schraffts Ice Cream Co LTD

Ralph Nocerino

Coronet/Priscilla Corp

Designers Woodcraft Inc

Zuleta Inc

Walker Thomas Associates Ltd
John S Pereira v. Inter-Connection Electric, Inc.

DiGate Ready-Mix Corp
Central Suffolk Paving Inc
The Performing Arts Foundation Of Long Island

Olympic Limousine Inc (Lead Case)
Olympia Limousine Inc
New Style Limousine Inc.

Olympia Limousine Inc v. Highlands Insurance Group and

Virginia Surety Company, Inc.
Hobbs Group LLC v. Olympic Limousine Inc

L.G. Plumbing Inc

Robert L. Geltzer v. Excelsior Management
Robert L. Geltzer v. Michael Grand

Robert L. Geltzer v. The Presbyterian Church of Ghana



Reassignment of Chapter 7 Cases (cont’d)

Case/Proceeding Number

Case/Proceeding Name/Title

1-00-18485-cbd

1-00-18905-cbd
AP: 1-00-01661
AP: 1-02-01468

1-00-23057-cbd
1-01-11476-cbd
1-01-25160-cbd

World Day Camp Inc.

Farrokh J Ebrani
Moosa Ebrahimian v. Farrokh J Ebrani
Robert L Geltzer v. Farrokh J Ebrani

Homestake Properties Inc
Chariot Limousine & Transportation Ltd
Automated Equipment Inc.

Chapter 11 Cases and Related Adversary Proceedings

To be reassigned to the Hon. Dorothy T. Eisenberg:

Case/Proceeding Number

Case/Proceeding Name/Title

-88-11246-cbd
-95-11604-cbd
-96-10176-cbd
-96-10177-cbd
1-99-10393-cbd
1-99-18472-cbd
1-99-20688-cbd
1-99-21387-cbd
1-00-19972-cbd

1
1
1
1

AP: 1-02-01442

1-01-14412-cbd

1-01-18487-cbd
AP: 1-03-01145

1-01-21812-cbd
1-01-21818-cbd
1-01-21820-cbd
1-01-21822-cbd
1-01-21824-cbd
1-01-21826-cbd
1-01-21827-cbd

Stranahan Foil Company, Inc.
Medford Industries

Corporate Financing Inc
Fams Management, Inc
English Sheppard Realty Corp
Esti Estates Ltd

Florea Carmocanu

Fair Oaks Estates Ltd

FB Group LLC

Neil's Mazel, Inc. v. The Western Mohegan Tribe & the Nation of
the State of NY (related to 1-00-22010-cbd, closed)

Group Trust No 47 Republic Pension Services Inc Trustee

Aim Construction & Contracting Corp
Aim Construction & Contracting Corp v. United States Army

International Total Services Inc
ITS of New York Inc

Texas International Services Corp
Selective Detective Services Inc
Certified Investigative Services Inc
T I S Incorporated

Crown Technical Systems Inc



Reassignment of Chapter 11 Cases (cont’d)

To be reassigned to the Hon. Dorothy T. Eisenberg (cont’d):

Case/Proceeding Number Case/Proceeding Name/Title

1-02-11091-cbd Igbal Ahmad

1-02-11352-cbd The Fallsburg Estates LLC

AP: 1-02-01679 The Fallsburg Estate LLC v. Sullivan County
1-02-17687-cbd Jodinan Plumbing & Heating Corp.
1-02-22659-cbd Theodore Zoumis

1-02-24694-cbd Holmar Nursing Agency, Inc.
1-05-25945-cbd Marguerite Holliday

To be reassigned to the Hon. Carla E. Craig:

Case Number Case/Proceeding Name/Title
1-01-12655-cbd PT 1 Communications Inc
1-01-12658-cbd PT 1 Long Distance Inc
1-01-12660-cbd PT 1 Technologies Inc

To be reassigned to the Hon. Dennis E. Milton:

Case Number Case/Proceeding Name/Title
1-02-13435-cbd Volpe DeSimone Inc
1-02-13463-cbd L R D Development Corp

1-03-26939-cbd Central Park East Estates Inc
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